NSW Production Touring 2021 List of Eligible Automobiles V1.0 March 2021
1
NSW PRODUCTION TOURING
2021 LIST OF ELIGIBLE AUTOMOBILES
CLASS STRUCTURE & AUTOMOBILE ELIGIBILITY LIST
1) The following automobile makes/models are eligible to compete in NSW Production Touring events.
2) For a make/model to be considered for inclusion into this list of Eligible Automobiles for NSW Production Touring Cars, it must
meet the eligibility requirements of the Motorsport Australia Group 3E - Series Production Car Regulations.

Automobile, then the maximum manifold pressure listed below will be used for that Automobile.
CLASS X  - Ultimate Performance
Make Model Designation
Recognition No Maximum
Manifold
Pressure (bar)
Minimum
Weight
Alfa Romeo Giulia Quadrifoglio  TBA
Audi RS3 8V  TBA 1534
BMW M2 Coupe F87  TBA 1460
BMW M3 F80/F80LCI
Competition
3-18-011 1.79 1478
BMW M4 F82 3-17-002 1.79 1494
Holden VF MY14-HSV GTS 3-14-006 0.92 1714
CLASS A1  - Extreme Performance Forced Induction
Make Model Designation
Recognition No Maximum
Manifold
Pressure (bar)
Minimum
Weight
Audi TT RS Plus 8J 3-21-002 1.25 1448
BMW M Coupe (1 Series) E82 3-12-003 0.95 1462
BMW M135i Hatch F20 3-14-004 1.95 1398
BMW M140i F20  TBA 1418
BMW M235i Coupe F22  TBA 1423
Ford FG FPV GT-P, F6 3-10-009 0.91 1661
Ford FGII GT-F 3-17-008 0.75 1725
Ford FGX XR6 Turbo Sprint 3-18-019 1.20 1617
Ford FGX XR8  TBA 1700
Ford BF2 FPV F6  TBA 1638
Ford Focus RS LZ 3-17-007 1.85 1521
Mercedes-Benz A45 AMG 3-16-004 1.80 1480
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RS  3-09-030 1.40 1486
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX RS, GSR 3-09-028 1.21 1450
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII RS 3-9-029 1.21 1466
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII RS  1.21
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI  6.5 TME  TBD 1330
Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 5 RS  1.02 1192
Subaru  Impreza WRX Sti G-4, V-1 3-17-003 1.31 1470
NSW Production Touring 2021 List of Eligible Automobiles V1.0 March 2021
2
Subaru Impreza WRX Sti  G-1
Volkswagen Golf R Series 7.5 3-19-008 1.3 bar 1448
Volkswagen Golf R Series 7  TBA 1435
CLASS A2 - Extreme Performance Naturally Aspirated
Make Model Designation
Recognition No Maximum
Manifold
Pressure (bar)
Minimum
Weight
Audi RS4 B8   N/A 1682
Audi S4 B7 V8  N/A 1579
Audi S5 8T V8  N/A 1568
BMW M3 E90, E92 3-18-016 N/A 1517
Ford BA Mk I/II - FPV GT, GT-P  N/A
Ford BF Mk I/II - FPV GT, GT-P  N/A 1700
Ford FG - FPV GT  N/A
Ford FG – Mk II GT R-Spec 3-14-003 N/A
Ford Mustang FM 3-19-007 N/A 1599
Ford  Mustang FN  N/A
Holden VY/VY2 – HSV GTS 3-09-018 N/A 1581
Holden V2-HSV GTS Coupe  N/A
Holden VZ – HSV GTO Coupe, GTS
Coupe
NOT NUMBERED N/A
Holden VZ – HSV R8 Clubsport 3-18-008 N/A 1574
Holden VF – HSV  R8 Clubsport 3-18-021 N/A 1610